PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALVEY KENNETH TAYLOR-HAW	05/17/2009
BRANDON HAW	05/17/2009
GREGORY CALRLYON SIMMONS	05/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEKTROMOTIVE LTD.	
Street Address:	SUSSEX INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	SCIENCE PARK SQUARE, FALMER	
City:	BRIGHTON, EAST SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BN1 9SB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12308034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (678)420-9301

 Phone:
 678-420-9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09170.0024U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey	

Total Attachments: 3

source=09170_0024U1_2011_10_05_Assignment#page1.tif source=09170_0024U1_2011_10_05_Assignment#page2.tif source=09170_0024U1_2011_10_05_Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 027019 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Only)

WHEREAS, we, Calvey Kenneth TAYLOR-HAW, of Merrimead, 46 Hill drive, Hove,

45
East Sussex BN3 6QL, United Kingdom; Brandon HAW, of York Mansions, Prince of Wales

SUITEDL, United Kingdom; and Gregory Carlyon SIMMONS, of Porive, Battersea, London SWEEDL, United Kingdom; and Gregory Carlyon SIMMONS, of Claudester Place, Brighton, East Sussex BN1 AM, United Kingdom, have invented new and useful improvements in CHARGING STATION for which an application for United States Letters

WHEREAS, ELEKTROMOTIVE LTD, a company of Great Britain, whose post-office address is Sussex Innovation Centre, Science Park Square, Falmer, Brighton, East Sussex BN1 9SB, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Patent was filed on December 5, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/308034; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Calvey Kenneth TAYLOR-HAW, Brandon HAW, and Gregory Carlyon SIMMONS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ELEKTROMOTIVE LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for ELEKTROMOTIVE LTD's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made

REEL: 027019 FRAME: 0914

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0024U1 PAGE 2 of 3

and generally do everything possible to aid **ELEKTROMOTIVE LTD**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this Assignment this <u>17</u> day
of May, , , 2009.	
	Calvey Kenneth Taylor Haw
Witness (1) JESSICA BULL S	Witness: (2) <u>FATR LANGE</u> . Name: SPARROWS GOAGE.
Address: 48 HILL DRIVE HOVE, BN3 6QL	Address: CASTLE LANG, STETNING. BN4436x.
in witness whereof, I have execute of May, 2009.	red this Assignment this 17 A day A day (L.S.)
Witness (1) A COLE	Witness: (2)
Name: CLISARET RAPOUT Address: 17 WESTRIDED HOUSE	Name: HANNAH WILD Address: 75 MATON CLOSE El 20T

X

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0024U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment thisday			
of MAY	2009.		
		Gregory Carlyon Simmons (L.S.)	
Witness (1)		Witness: (2)	
Name: / / GCA7 Address: / KACK RD	, LEWES	Name: Christel Blackuse. Address: 1403 Grahmen Alecun	

PATENT REEL: 027019 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 10/05/2011